
LEARNING MADE EASY 

Salad Recipes 
}" 

* . . - . ~,,·,. 
. ' .· ... : · ..•. 

dimmies 
A Wiley Brand 

~~~~ 
o· o • o a • 

Wendy Jo Peterson, MS, RDN 
Coauthor, Mediterranean Diet 
Cookbook For Dummies 



by Wendy Jo Peterson, MS, RDN 

dummies 
A Wiley Brand 



Contents at a Glance 
Introduction 1 

Part 1: Breaking Down the Parts of a Salad s 
cHAPTER 1: Salad Basics 7 
CHAPTER 2: TOOlS and Techniques 15 
CHAPTER 3: Going Shopping 23 

Part 2: Making a Plan 29 
CHAPTER 4: Boosting Nutrition with Salads 31 
CHAPTER 5: Making Salad-Inclusive Meal Plans ......•. , , .. , 35 

Part 3: Jump-Starting Your Salad Journey 43 
CHAPTER 6: Dressings , 45 
CHAPTER 7. The Classics , , .•.............. , , 63 
CHAPTER 8: Weeknight Side Salads 79 
CHAPTER 9: Going Global .................•................................ 95 
CHAPTER 10: GOing Bold with Bowls 119 
cHAPTER 11: Plant-Forward Protein Salads , , , 133 
CHAPTER 12: Crowd Pleasers .........................••. , .•................ 149 

Part 4: Getting Creative with Salads 163 
CHAPTER 13: Pantry Stars , . , 165 
cHAPTER 14: Starchy Salads 173 
CHAPTER 15: Fruity Concoctions ..................................••........ 187 
cHAPTER 16: Sweet Salads ......................................•.......... 205 

Part 5: The Part of Tens 215 
cHAPTER 11: Ten (or So) Tips for Building Salads in a Jar , , , , .217 
CHAPTER 1; Ten Homemade Salad Kits , . , , , , , , , , 223 
cHAPTER 19: Ten Fun Ways to Add Crunch to a Salad , , , .. , 229 
CHAPTER 20: Ten Common Types of Produce and 

How to Keep Them Fresh , . , , , 233 

Part 6: Appendixes 239 
APPENDIX A: Metric Conversion Guide, , 241 
APPENDIX B: FOOd Storage Guide 245 
APPENDIX c: FOOd Safety Guide , 249 

Index 253 



Index 
A 
aguachile, 118 
allergen-free diet, 40-41 
almonds as topping, 230 
amaretti cookies, 210 
Ambrosia, 208 
antipasto 
Antipasto Pantry Salad, 169 
Antipasto Salad, 154 

apples 
Apple, Candied Pecan, and Orange Salad, 190 
Apple and Walnut Salad, 189 
Delicata Squash and Apple Salad, 200 

arugula 
Arugula Parmesan Crisps and Bacon-Wrapped 

Date Salad, 159 
Italian Arugula and Lox Salad, 104 
Orange Arugula Salad with Pistachio-Crusted 

Date Croutons, 204 
Roasted Mushroom, Arugula, and Buckwheat 

Salad, 182 
Asian Ground Beef and Rice Bowls, 128 
asparagus 
Asparagus and Crumbled Egg Salad, 86 
Shaved Asparagus and Walnuts Salad, 146 

avocados 
Avocado and Crunchy Corn Salad, 158 
Blood Orange, Avocado, and Pistachio Salad, 192 
Zesty Avocado Dressing, 62 

azifa, 112 

B 
bacon 
Arugula Parmesan Crisps and Bacon-Wrapped 

Date Salad, 159 
Call BLT Panzanella Salad, 181 

Crispy Bacon Wedge Salad, 67 
Grilled Romaine Salad with Warm Bacon 

Vinaigrette, 160 
as topping, 232 

Balsamic Berry and Mozzarella 
Salad, 191 

Balsamic Vinaigrette, 46 
barbecue sauce, 129 
barley 
Barley and Lemon Chive Salad, 184 
Bean and Barley Canadian Salad, 90 
Egyptian Barley and Pomegranate 

Salad, 111 
Roasted Grape and Barley Salad, 194 

beans 
Bean and Barley Canadian Salad, 90 
Bean Fritters with Pesto Couscous Salad, 

143-144 
Italian Tortellini and Bean Salad, 179 
Layered Bean Salad, 153 
Lentil Salad, 167 
Quinoa, Herbed Bean, and Olive Salad, 175 
Shaved Brussels Sprouts and White Bean 

Salad, 137 
Southwestern Black Bean Salad, 172 
storing, 246-247 
Three Bean Salad, 168 
as topping, 231 

beef 
Asian Ground Beef and Rice Bowls, 128 
defrosting, 250 
Fiesta Bowls, 123 
food safety, 249 
storing, 245 
Wurstsalat, 103 
Zesty Thai Steak Bowls, 122 

beets, 177 

Index 253 



berries 
Balsamic Berry and Mozzarella Salad, 191 
Bold Berry Salad, 188 
storing, 236, 247 

black beans, 172 
blenders, 17 
blood oranges 
Blood Orange, Avocado, and Pistachio Salad, 192 
Italian Radicchio and Blood Orange Salad, 107 

blue cheese, 52 
Blushed Strawberry and Spinach Salad, 72 
Bold Berry Salad, 188 
bowls 
Asian Ground Beef and Rice Bowls, 128 
Chinese Chicken Slaw Bowls, 126 
Cold Ramen Noodle Bowls, 132 
Creamy Coconut Chicken Bowls, 125 
Crunchy Southwestern Bowls, 120 
Fiesta Bowls, 123 
Grilled Chicken Shawarma Bowls, 130 
Mediterranean Farro Bowls, 124 
Moroccan Spiced Veggie Bowls, 127 
Nutty Chinese Noodle Bowls, 131 
overview, 10, 119 
Roasted Veggie Bowls with Peanut Dressing, 140 
styling, 20-21 
Tangy Barbecue Chicken Bowls, 129 
Texas-Style Chopped House Bowls, 121 
Zesty Thai Steak Bowls, 122 

bread 
croutons, 229-230 
Korean Bun Noodle Salad, 109 
Orange Arugula Salad with Pistachio-Crusted 

Date Croutons, 204 
broccoli 
Broccoli and Feta Salad, 88 
Sunflower Seed and Broccoli Salad, 152 

brussels sprouts, 137 
buckwheat, 182 
bulgur, 185 

buns, Korean, 109 
butternut squash, 141 

C 
cabbage 
Canadian Maple, Cabbage, and Cranberry 

Salad, 116 
Chinese Chicken Slaw Bowls, 126 

Caesar Salad 
recipe, 65 
salad kits, 224 

Cali BLT Panzanella Salad, 181 
Canadian Maple, Cabbage, and Cranberry 

Salad, 116 
candied pecans, 230 
canned salads 
Antipasto Pantry Salad, 169 
Chickpea and Sunflower Smashed Salad, 171 
Lentil Salad, 167 
overview, 165-166 
Pantry Pasta Salad, 170 
Southwestern Black Bean Salad, 172 
Three Bean Salad, 168 

caprese, 98 
carrots 
Carrot Crunch Salad, 228 
Honey Mustard Grated Carrot Salad, 84 
Pineapple and Carrot Sweet Slaw, 206 

Roasted Carrot Vinaigrette, 48 
Sesame and Carrot Dressing, 59 
storing, 235 

cauliflower, 145 
celery, 235 
ceviche, 117 
charcuterie, 20 
cheese. See also by type 
in jarred salad, 221 
storing, 237, 246 
as topping, 231 

cherries, 207 

254 Salad Recipes For Dummies 



chicken 
Chicken Curry Salad, 77 
Chinese Chicken Slaw Bowls, 126 
Creamy Coconut Chicken Bowls, 125 
Crunchy Chicken Salad with Orange Ginger 

Dressing, 155 
defrosting, 250 
food safety, 249 
Grilled Chicken Shawarma Bowls, 130 
storing, 245 
Tangy Barbecue Chicken Bowls, 129 
washing, 250 

chickpeas 
Chickpea and Cucumber Dill Salad, 156 
Chickpea and Sunflower Smashed Salad, 171 
as topping, 231 

chips as topping, 231 
chives, 184 
Chopped House Salad, 68 
cilantro 

Fiesta Grilled Sweet Potato and Cilantro 
Salad, 161 

Spicy Cilantro Vinaigrette, SO 
circular serving style, 20-21 
Citrus Salad, 193 
classic salads 
Blushed Strawberry and Spinach Salad, 72 
Caesar Salad, 65 
Chicken Curry Salad, 77 
Chopped House Salad, 68 
Classic Italian Vinaigrette, 47 
Classic Macaroni Salad, 151 
Cobb Salad, 69 
Creamy Egg Salad, 75 
Crispy Bacon Wedge Salad, 67 
English Pea Salad, 71 
Greek Salad, 66 
Green Goddess Salad, 70 
overview, 63 
Simple American Pasta Salad, 74 
Simple Side Salad, 64 
Taco Salad, 73 
Zesty Tuna Salad, 76 

Cobb Salad 
recipe, 69 
salad kits, 224 
Vegetarian Cobb Salad, 134 

coconut 
Creamy Coconut Chicken Bowls, 125 
Creamy Filipino Coconut Salad, 213 

Cold Ramen Noodle Bowls, 132 
Cold Saba and Edamame Salad, 180 
community-supported agriculture (CSA), 13, 24 

cookies, 210 
corn, 158 
cottage cheese, 214 
couscous, 143-144 
cranberries 
Canadian Maple, Cabbage, and Cranberry 

Salad, 116 
Cranberry and Pecan Salad, 225 

Creamy Coconut Chicken Bowls, 125 

Creamy Egg Salad, 75 
Creamy Filipino Coconut Salad, 213 
Creamy Green Herb Dressing, 53 
Creamy Green Macaroni Salad, 178 
Creamy Tahini Dressing, 54 
Crispy Bacon Wedge Salad, 67 
Crispy Spring Salad, 94 
cross·contamination, 250-251 
croutons 
Orange Arugula Salad with Pistachio-Crusted 

Date Croutons, 204 
overview, 229-230 

Crunchy Chicken Salad with Orange Ginger 
Dressing, 155 

Crunchy Peanut Zoodle Salad, 136 
Crunchy Southwestern Bowls, 120 
CSA (community-supported agriculture), 13, 24 
cucumbers 
Chickpea and Cucumber Dill Salad, 156 
Cucumber, Tomato, and Goat Cheese 

Salad, 85 
storing, 234-235, 247 
Yogurt Cucumber Salad, 83 

curry, 77 

Index 255 



D 
dairy 
Creamy Coconut Chicken Bowls, 125 
Creamy Egg Salad, 75 
Creamy Filipino Coconut Salad, 213 
Creamy Green Herb Dressing, 53 
Creamy Green Macaroni Salad, 178 
Creamy Tahini Dressing, 54 
Ranch Dressing, 58 
storing, 246 
Yogurt Cucumber Salad, 83 

dates 
Arugula Parmesan Crisps and Bacon-Wrapped 

Date Salad, 159 
Orange Arugula Salad with Pistachio-Crusted 

Date Croutons, 204 
defrosting food, 250 
Delicata Squash and Apple Salad, 200 
Dijon mustard, 56 
dill 
Chickpea and Cucumber Dill Salad, 156 
Tomato and Feta with Dill Salad, 82 

dressings. See also vinaigrettes 
Blue Cheese Dressing, 52 
Creamy Green Herb Dressing, 53 
Creamy Tahini Dressing, 54 
Fire-Roasted Tomato Dressing, 55 
Honey Dijon Dressing, 56 
in jarred salad, 217-219 
overview, 12, 45 
Poppyseed Dressing, 57 
Ranch Dressing. 58 
Sesame and Carrot Dressing. 59 
Spicy Peanut Dressing, 60 
Turmeric-Spiced Cauliflower Salad with Tahini 

Dressing. 145 
Vegan Nutty Dressing, 61 
Zesty Avocado Dressing, 62 

E 
edamame 
Cold Soba and Edamame Salad, 180 
Edamame, Crispy Onions, and Farro Salad, 147 

256 Salad Recipes For Dummies 

eggs 
Asparagus and Crumbled Egg Salad, 86 
Creamy Egg Salad, 75 

Egyptian Barley and Pomegranate Salad, 111 
endive, 108 
English Garden Salad, 115 
English Pea Salad, 71 
Ethiopian Azifa Salad, 112 

F 
fall salads 
Apple, Candled Pecan, and Orange Salad, 190 
Apple and Walnut Salad, 189 
Fall Harvest Salad, 92 
Harvest Salad, 227 

farro 
Eda ma me, Crispy Onions, and Farro Salad, 147 
Fennel and Orange Beet Farro Salad, 177 
Mediterranean Farro Bowls, 124 

fattoush, 96-97 
Fennel and Orange Beet Farro Salad, 177 
feta cheese 
Broccoli and Feta Salad, 88 
Roasted Butternut Squash, Pumpkin Seed, and 

Feta Salad, 141 
Tomato and Feta with Dill Salad, 82 

Fiesta Bowls, 123 

Fiesta Grilled Sweet Potato and Cilantro Salad, 161 
figs, 203 
Fire-Roasted Tomato Dressing, 55 
fish 

French Tuna Nicoise Salad, 105 
Italian Arugula and Lox Salad, 104 
Spicy Filipino-Style Ceviche, 117 
storing, 245 
Zesty Tuna Salad, 76 

food safety 
allergens and, 41 
cross-contamination, 250-251 
overview, 249-251 
proteins, 219 
salad kits, 223-228 
storing food, 245-248 



storing produce, 233-237 
storing salads, 21 
temperature, 149, 249-250 

freekeh, 183 
French Endive Salad, 108 
French Tuna Nicoise Salad, 105 
fritters, 143-144 
fruits. See also by type 
Ambrosia, 208 
Citrus Salad, 193 
Fruity Cottage Cheese and Jell-O Salad, 214 
salads, 9 
storing, 233-237, 246-247 
as topping, 232 
Tropical Fruit Salad, 195 

G 
garbanzo beans 
Chickpea and Cucumber Dill Salad, 156 
Chickpea and Sunflower Smashed Salad, 171 
as topping, 231 

garnishes, 19-20 
German Radish Salad, 102 
German Swabian Potato Salad, 100-101 
ginger 
Crunchy Chicken Salad with Orange Ginger 

Dressing, 155 
Grilled Tofu with Soy and Ginger Salad, 135 

gluten-free diet, 39-40 
goat cheese 
Cucumber, Tomato, and Goat Cheese Salad, 85 
Grilled Fig and Pistachio-Crusted Goat Cheese 

Salad, 203 
Spring Pea, Bulgur, and Goat Cheese Salad, 185 

gorgonzola cheese, 199 
grains 
Barley and Lemon Chive Salad, 184 
Bean and Barley Canadian Salad, 90 
Egyptian Barley and Pomegranate Salad, 111 
protecting delicate ingredients with, 219 
Roasted Grape and Barley Salad, 194 

Roasted Mushroom, Arugula, and Buckwheat 
Salad, 182 

in salads, 11 
Spring Pea, Bulgur, and Goat Cheese Salad, 185 

grapes 
Grape and Melon Mojito Salad, 209 
Roasted Grape and Barley Salad, 194 

Greek Salad, 66 
green beans, 236, 247 
Green Goddess Salad, 70 
green onions, 247 
greens 
Arugula Parmesan Crisps and Bacon-Wrapped 

Date Salad, 159 
Bean Fritters with Pesto Couscous Salad 

143-144 " 

Blushed Strawberry and Spinach Salad, 72 
Cali BLT Panzanella Salad, 181 
Canadian Maple, Cabbage, and Cranberry 

Salad, 116 
Chinese Chicken Slaw Bowls, 126 
Creamy Green Macaroni Salad, 178 
Edamame, Crispy Onions, and Farro Salad, 147 
Green Goddess Salad, 70 
Grilled Romaine Salad with Warm Bacon 

Vinaigrette, 160 
Grilled Tofu with Soy and Ginger Salad, 135 
Italian Arugula and Lox Salad, 104 
Japanese Seaweed Salad, 99 
in jarred salad, 221 
Lemon Miso Quinoa Crunch Salad, 139 
Lemony Kale and Parmesan Salad, 87 
Loaded Roasted Potato and Kale Salad, 186 
microgreens, 34 
Orange Arugula Salad with Pistachio-Crusted 

Date Croutons, 204 
Orange-Glazed Tempeh with Noodles Salad, 138 
overview, 8, 11 
Roasted Butternut Squash, Pumpkin Seed, and 

Feta Salad, 141 
Roasted Mushroom, Arugula, and Buckwheat 

Salad, 182 
Roasted Veggie Bowls with Peanut Dressing, 140 

Index 257 



greens (continued) 
in salad kits, 223 
Spinach and Orzo Salad, 157 
storing, 234, 248 
Turmeric-Spiced Cauliflower Salad with Tahini 

Dressing, 145 
Vegetarian Cobb Salad, 134 

Grilled Chicken Shawarma Bowls, 130 
Grilled Fig and Pistachio-Crusted Goat Cheese 

Salad, 203 
Grilled Pineapple and Macadamia Nut Salad, 211 
Grilled Romaine Salad with Warm Bacon 

Vinaigrette, 160 
Grilled Tofu with Soy and Ginger Salad, 135 
grocery shopping 
making list, 24-27 
options, 23-24 
salad kits, 223-228 
storing produce, 233-237 

H 
Harvest Salad, 227 
herbs 
Bean Fritters with Pesto Couscous Salad, 

143-144 
Creamy Green Herb Dressing, 53 
Fiesta Grilled Sweet Potato and Cilantro 

Salad, 161 
Minty Melon Salad, 196 
Pesto Tortellini Salad, 89 
Quinoa, Herbed Bean, and Olive Salad, 175 
Spicy Cilantro Vinaigrette, 50 
storing, 235 

honey 
Honey Dijon Dressing, 56 
Honey Mustard Grated Carrot Salad, 84 

international recipes 
Asian Ground Beef and Rice Bowls, 128 
Bean and Barley Canadian Salad, 90 
Caesar Salad, 65 

Cali BLT Panzanella Salad, 181 
Canadian Maple, Cabbage, and Cranberry 

Salad, 116 
Chinese Chicken Slaw Bowls, 126 
Classic Italian Vinaigrette, 47 
Cold Ramen Noodle Bowls, 132 
Creamy Filipino Coconut Salad, 213 
Creamy Tahini Dressing, 54 
Egyptian Barley and Pomegranate Salad, 111 
English Garden Salad, 115 
English Pea Salad, 71 
Ethiopian Azifa Salad, 112 
French Endive Salad, 108 
French Tuna Nicoise Salad, 105 
German Radish Salad, 102 
German Swabian Potato Salad, 100-101 
Greek Salad, 66 
Grilled Chicken Shawarma Bowls, 130 
Italian Arugula and Lox Salad, 104 
Italian Caprese Salad, 98 
Italian Panzanella Salad, 106 
Italian Radicchio and Blood Orange Salad, 107 
Italian Tortellini and Bean Salad, 179 

Japanese Seaweed Salad, 99 
Korean Bun Noodle Salad, 109 
Laotian Ground Pork Larb, 114 
Lebanese Tabbouleh Salad, 110 
meal plan, 38 
Mediterranean Farro Bowls, 124 
Mexican Zesty Shrimp Aguachile with 

Peanuts, 118 
Middle Eastern Fattoush Salad, 96-97 
Moroccan Spiced Veggie Bowls, 127 
Nutty Chinese Noodle Bowls, 131 
overview, 95 
Simple American Pasta Salad, 74 
Spicy Filipino-Style Ceviche, 117 
Taco Salad, 73 
Thai Green Papaya with Shrimp Salad, 113 
Thai Salad, 227 
Wurstsalat, 103 
Zesty Thai Steak Bowls, 122 

258 Salad Recipes For Dummies 



Italian Arugula and Lox Salad, 104 
Italian Caprese Salad, 98 
Italian Panzanella Salad, 106 
Italian Radicchio and Blood Orange Salad, 107 
Italian Tortellini and Bean Salad, 179 

J 
Japanese Seaweed Salad, 99 
jarred salads, 217-221 
Jell-O 
Fruity Cottage Cheese and Jell-O Salad, 214 
Nutty Strawberry Jell-O Salad, 212 

Jicama, 201 
Jump into Summer Salad, 91 

K 
kale 
Lemony Kale and Parmesan Salad, 87 
Loaded Roasted Potato and Kale Salad, 186 
storing, 248 

kitchen equipment, 15-17, 250 
knives 
cutting techniques, 18-19 
overview, 16 

Korean Bun Noodle Salad, 109 

L 
Laotian Ground Pork Larb, 114 
larb, 114 
Layered Bean Salad, 153 
layered serving style, 21 
Lebanese Tabbouleh Salad, 110 
leftovers, 250 
legumes 
Bean and Barley Canadian Salad, 90 
Bean Fritters with Pesto Couscous Salad, 

143-144 
Italian Tortellini and Bean Salad, 179 
Layered Bean Salad, 153 
Lentil Salad, 167 

Quinoa, Herbed Bean, and Olive 
Salad, 175 

Shaved Brussels Sprouts and White Bean 
Salad, 137 

Southwestern Black Bean Salad, 172 
storing, 246-247 
Three Bean Salad, 168 
as topping, 231 

lemons 
Barley and Lemon Chive Salad, 184 
Citrus Salad, 193 
Lemon Misc Quinoa Crunch Salad, 139 
Lemony Kale and Parmesan Salad, 87 
Lemony 0rzo Pasta Salad, 81 
Simple Citrus Vinaigrette, 49 
storing, 237 

Lentil Salad, 167 
lettuce 
Cali BLT Panzanella Salad, 181 
storing, 247 

Lime, Jicama, and Mango Salad, 201 
linear serving style, 21 
Loaded Roasted Potato and Kale Salad, 186 
localharvest.org website, 13 
low-carb diet, 40 
lox, 104 

M 
macadamia nuts, 211 
macaroni pasta 
Classic Macaroni Salad, 151 
Creamy Green Macaroni Salad, 178 

mangos 
Lime, Jicama, and Mango Salad, 201 

Spicy Pineapple and Mango Salad, 202 
maple syrup, 116 
Mayo and Mustard Potato Salad, 150 
meal plans 
diets and, 38-41 
international salads, 38 
seasonal, 35-37 

Index 259 



meat 
Asian Ground Beef and Rice Bowls, 128 
defrosting, 250 
Fiesta Bowls, 123 
food safety, 249 
storing, 245 
Wurstsalat, 103 
Zesty Thai Steak Bowls, 122 

Mediterranean diet, 39 
Mediterranean salads 
Mediterranean Farro Bowls, 124 
Mediterranean Potato Salad, 174 
Mediterranean Salad, 226 
Mediterranean Watermelon Salad, 197 

melons 
Grape and Melon Mojito Salad, 209 
Mediterranean Watermelon Salad, 197 
Minty Melon Salad, 196 

metric conversion guide, 241-243 
Mexican Zesty Shrimp Aguachile with Peanuts, 118 
microgreens, 34 
microwaves, 250 
Middle Eastern Fattoush Salad, 96-97 
Minty Melon Salad, 196 
mirepoix, storing, 235 
miso, 139 

mojito, 209 
Moroccan Spiced Veggie Bowls, 127 
mozzarella cheese, 191 
mushrooms, 182 
mustard 
Honey Dijon Dressing, 56 
Honey Mustard Grated Carrot Salad, 84 
Mayo and Mustard Potato Salad, 150 

N 
Nigoise salad, 105 
noodles. See also pasta 
Cold Ramen Noodle Bowls, 132 
Cold Soba and Edamame Salad, 180 
Korean Bun Noodle Salad, 109 

Orange-Glazed Tempeh with Noodles Salad, 138 
as topping, 232 

nutrition, 31-34 
nuts. See also by type 
in jarred salad, 220 
Nutty Chinese Noodle Bowls, 131 
Nutty Strawberry Jell-O Salad, 212 
storing, 237, 248 
as topping, 230 
Vegan Nutty Dressing, 61 

0 
olives, 175 
onions 
Edamame, Crispy Onions, and Farro Salad, 147 
storing, 235, 247-248 
as topping, 230 

oranges 
Apple, Candied Pecan, and Orange Salad, 190 
Blood Orange, Avocado, and Pistachio Salad, 192 
Citrus Salad, 193 
Crunchy Chicken Salad with Orange Ginger 

Dressing, 155 
Fennel and Orange Beet Farro Salad, 177 
Italian Radicchio and Blood Orange Salad, 107 
Orange Arugula Salad with Pistachio-Crusted 

Date Croutons, 204 
Orange Pomegranate Salad, 198 
Orange Poppyseed Salad, 228 
Orange-Glazed Tempeh with Noodles Salad, 138 

orzo pasta 
Lemony Orzo Pasta Salad, 81 
Spinach and Orzo Salad, 157 

overview, 95 

p 
Pantry Pasta Salad, 170 
panzanella 
Cali BLT Panzanella Salad, 181 
Italian Panzanella Salad, 106 

papaya,Thaigreen, 113 

260 Salad Recipes For Dummies 



parmesan cheese 
Arugula Parmesan Crisps and Bacon-Wrapped 

Date Salad, 159 
Lemony Kale and Parmesan Salad, 87 
as topping, 231 

party platters 
Antipasto Salad, 154 
Arugula Parmesan Crisps and Bacon-Wrapped 

Date Salad, 159 
Avocado and Crunchy Corn Salad, 158 
Chickpea and Cucumber Dill Salad, 156 
Classic Macaroni Salad, 151 

Crunchy Chicken Salad with Orange Ginger 
Dressing, 155 

Fiesta Grilled Sweet Potato and Cilantro 
Salad, 161 

Grilled Romaine Salad with Warm Bacon 
Vinaigrette, 160 

Layered Bean Salad, 153 
Mayo and Mustard Potato Salad, 150 
overview, 10 
Spinach and Orzo Salad, 157 
Sunflower Seed and Broccoli Salad, 152 

pasta. See also noodles 
Classic Macaroni Salad, 151 
Creamy Green Macaroni Salad, 178 
Italian Tortellini and Bean Salad, 179 
Lemony Orzo Pasta Salad, 81 
Pantry Pasta Salad, 170 
Pesto Tortellini Salad, 89 
Protein-Packed Pasta Salad, 142 
Simple American Pasta Salad, 74 
Spinach and Orzo Salad, 157 
as topping, 232 

Peach and Amaretti Cookie Salad, 210 
peanuts 
Crunchy Peanut Zoodle Salad, 136 
Mexican Zesty Shrimp Aguachile with 

Peanuts, 118 
Roasted Veggie Bowls with Peanut Dressing, 140 
Spicy Peanut Dressing, 60 

Pear Gorgonzola Salad, 199 

peas 
Chickpea and Cucumber Dill Salad, 156 
English Pea Salad, 71 
Spring Pea, Bulgur, and Goat Cheese Salad, 185 

pecans 
Apple, Candied Pecan, and Orange Salad, 190 
Cranberry and Pecan Salad, 225 
as topping, 230 

Perfect Side Salad, The, 80 
pesto 
Bean Fritters with Pesto Couscous Salad, 

143-144 
Pesto Tortellini Salad, 89 

pineapples 
Grilled Pineapple and Macadamia Nut Salad, 211 
Pineapple and Carrot Sweet Slaw, 206 
Spicy Pineapple and Mango Salad, 202 

pistachios 
Blood Orange, Avocado, and Pistachio Salad, 192 
Grilled Fig and Pistachio-Crusted Goat Cheese 

Salad, 203 
Orange Arugula Salad with Pistachio-Crusted 

Date Croutons, 204 
plating, 17-21 
pomegranates 
Egyptian Barley and Pomegranate Salad, 111 
Orange Pomegranate Salad, 198 

poppyseeds 
Orange Poppyseed Salad, 228 
Poppyseed Dressing, 57 

pork 
Arugula Parmesan Crisps and Bacon-Wrapped 

Date Salad, 159 
Crispy Bacon Wedge Salad, 67 
defrosting, 250 
food safety, 249 
Grilled Romaine Salad with Warm Bacon 

Vinaigrette, 160 
Laotian Ground Pork Larb, 114 
storing, 245 
as topping, 232 

Index 261 



potatoes 
Fiesta Grilled Sweet Potato and Cilantro 

Salad, 161 
German Swabian Potato Salad, 100-101 
Loaded Roasted Potato and Kale Salad, 186 
Mayo and Mustard Potato Salad, 150 
Mediterranean Potato Salad, 174 
storing, 236, 248 
as topping, 232 

proteins 
Bean Fritters with Pesto Couscous Salad, 

143-144 
Crunchy Peanut Zoodle Salad, 136 
Edamame, Crispy Onions, and Farro Salad, 147 
food safety and, 219 
Grilled Tofu with Soy and Ginger Salad, 135 
in jarred salad, 219-220 
Lemon Miso Quinoa Crunch Salad, 139 
Orange-Glazed Tempeh with Noodles Salad, 138 
overview, 34 
Protein-Packed Pasta Salad, 142 
Roasted Butternut Squash, Pumpkin Seed, and 

Feta Salad, 141 
Roasted Veggie Bowls with Peanut Dressing, 140 
in salads, 12 
Shaved Asparagus and Walnuts Salad, 146 
Shaved Brussels Sprouts and White Bean 

Salad, 137 
Turmeric-Spiced Cauliflower Salad with Tahini 

Dressing, 145 
Vegetarian Cobb Salad, 134 

pumpkin seeds 
Roasted Butternut Squash, Pumpkin Seed, and 

Feta Salad, 141 
as topping, 231 

Q 
quinoa 
Lemon Miso Quinoa Crunch Salad, 139 
Quinoa, Herbed Bean, and Olive Salad, 175 
Southwestern Quinoa Salad, 176 

R 
radishes, 102 
ramen, 132 
Ranch Dressing, 58 
Rancher's Delight Salad, 225 
raspberry vinaigrette, 51 
reheating food, 250 
rice, 128 
Roasted Butternut Squash, Pumpkin Seed, and 

Feta Salad, 141 
Roasted Carrot Vinaigrette, 48 
Roasted Grape and Barley Salad, 194 
Roasted Mushroom, Arugula, and Buckwheat 

Salad, 182 
Roasted Veggie Bowls with Peanut Dressing, 140 
romaine lettuce, 160 
rosemary almonds, 230 

s 
salad kits 
Caesar Salad, 224 
Carrot Crunch Salad, 228 
Cobb Salad, 224 
Cranberry and Pecan Salad, 225 
Harvest Salad, 227 
Mediterranean Salad, 226 
Orange Poppyseed Salad, 228 
Rancher's Delight Salad, 225 
Southwestern Salad, 226 
Thai Salad, 227 

salad spinners, 16 
salads 
composed, 1 o 
including at lunchtime, 34 
making in jars, 217-221 
nutrition, 31-34 
overview, 11-12 
plating, 17-21 
storing, 21 
styling, 20-21 

262 Salad Recipes For Dummies 



toppings in, 12 
tossing, 21 
types of, 8-11 

seafood 
defrosting, 250 
food safety, 249 
Mexican Zesty Shrimp Aguachile with 

Peanuts, 118 
storing, 245 
Thai Green Papaya with Shrimp Salad, 113 

seasonal salads 
grocery shopping and, 27 
meal plans, 35-37 
overview, 12-13 

seaweed, 99 
seeds. See also poppyseeds; pumpkin seeds; 

sunflower seeds 
in jarred salad, 220 
storing, 237, 248 

Sesame and Carrot Dressing, 59 
Shaved Asparagus and Walnuts Salad, 146 
Shaved Brussels Sprouts and White Bean 

Salad, 137 
shrimp 
Mexican Zesty Shrimp Aguachile with 

Peanuts, 118 
Thai Green Papaya with Shrimp Salad, 113 

side salads 
Asparagus and Crumbled Egg Salad, 86 
Bean and Barley Canadian Salad, 90 
Broccoli and Feta Salad, 88 
Crispy Spring Salad, 94 
Cucumber, Tomato, and Goat Cheese Salad, 85 
Fall Harvest Salad, 92 
Honey Mustard Grated Carrot Salad, 84 
Jump into Summer Salad, 91 
Lemony Kale and Parmesan Salad, 87 
Lemony Orzo Pasta Salad, 81 
overview, 10, 79 
The Perfect Side Salad, 80 
Pesto Tortellini Salad, 89 
Simple Side Salad, 64 

Tomato and Feta with Dill Salad, 82 
Warming Winter Salad, 93 
Yogurt Cucumber Salad, 83 

Simple American Pasta Salad, 74 
Simple Citrus Vinaigrette, 49 
Simple Side Salad, 64 
Smoky Sumac and Freekeh Salad, 183 
soba noodles, 180 
Southwestern Black Bean Salad, 172 
Southwestern Quinoa Salad, 176 
Southwestern Salad, 226 
soy, 135 
Spicy Cilantro Vinaigrette, 50 
Spicy Filipino-Style Ceviche, 117 

Spicy Peanut Dressing, 60 
Spicy Pineapple and Mango Salad, 202 
spinach 
Blushed Strawberry and Spinach Salad, 72 
Spinach and Orzo Salad, 157 
storing, 248 

spiralizing, 17, 19 
spring salads 
Crispy Spring Salad, 94 
Spring Pea, Bulgur, and Goat Cheese Salad, 185 

starchy salads 
Barley and Lemon Chive Salad, 184 
Cali BLT Panzanella Salad, 181 
Cold Saba and Edamame Salad, 180 
Creamy Green Macaroni Salad, 178 
Fennel and Orange Beet Farro Salad, 177 
Italian Tortellini and Bean Salad, 179 
Loaded Roasted Potato and Kale Salad, 186 
Mediterranean Potato Salad, 174 
overview, 8-9 
Quinoa, Herbed Bean, and Olive Salad, 175 
Roasted Mushroom, Arugula, and Buckwheat 

Salad, 182 
Smoky Sumac and Freekeh Salad, 183 
Southwestern Quinoa Salad, 176 
Spring Pea, Bulgur, and Goat Cheese Salad, 185 

storing salads, 21 

index 263 



strawberries 
Blushed Strawberry and Spinach Salad, 72 
Nutty Strawberry Jell-O Salad, 212 

styling salads and bowls, 20-21 
sumac, 183 
summer salads 
Citrus Salad, 193 
Jump into Summer Salad, 91 

sunflower seeds 
Chickpea and Sunflower Smashed Salad, 171 
Sunflower Seed and Broccoli Salad, 152 

sweet potatoes 
Fiesta Grilled Sweet Potato and Cilantro 

Salad, 161 
storing, 236 

Sweet Raspberry Vinaigrette, 51 
sweet salads 
Ambrosia, 208 
Apple, Candied Pecan, and Orange Salad, 190 
Apple and Walnut Salad, 189 
Balsamic Berry and Mozzarella Salad, 191 
Blood Orange, Avocado, and Pistachio Salad, 192 
Bold Berry Salad, 188 
Cherry Waldorf Salad, 207 
Citrus Salad, 193 
Creamy Filipino Coconut Salad, 213 
Delicata Squash and Apple Salad, 200 
Fruity Cottage Cheese and Jell-O Salad, 214 
Grape and Melon Mojito Salad, 209 
Grilled Fig and Pistachio-Crusted Goat Cheese 

Salad, 203 
Grilled Pineapple and Macadamia Nut Salad, 211 
Lime, Jicama, and Mango Salad, 201 
Mediterranean Watermelon Salad, 197 
Minty Melon Salad, 196 
Nutty Strawberry Jell-O Salad, 212 
Orange Arugula Salad with Pistachio-Crusted 

Date Croutons, 204 
Orange Pomegranate Salad, 198 
overview, 11 
Peach and Amaretti Cookie Salad, 210 
Pear Gorgonzola Salad, 199 
Pineapple and Carrot Sweet Slaw, 206 

Roasted Grape and Barley Salad, 194 
Spicy Pineapple and Mango Salad, 202 
Tropical Fruit Salad, 195 

Swiss/German Meat Salad (Wurstsalat), 103 

T 
tabbouleh, 110 
Taco Salad, 73 
Tahini dressing, 145 
Tangy Barbecue Chicken Bowls, 129 
tempeh, 138 
Texas-Style Chopped House Bowls, 121 
Thai Green Papaya with Shrimp Salad, 113 
Thai Salad, 227 
Three Bean Salad, 168 
tofu, 135 
tomatoes 
Cali BLT Panzanella Salad, 181 
Cucumber, Tomato, and Goat Cheese Salad, 85 
Fire-Roasted Tomato Dressing, 55 
storing, 234, 248 
Tomato and Feta with Dill Salad, 82 

toppings 
bacon, 232 
beans, 231 
croutons, 229-230 
fruits, 232 
in jarred salad, 220 
noodles, 232 
nuts, 230 
onions, 230 
parmesan crisps, 231 
potato chips, 232 
in salads, 12 
seeds,231 
storing, 237 

tortellini pasta 
Italian Tortellini and Bean Salad, 179 
Pesto Tortellini Salad, 89 

tossing salads, 21 
Tropical Fruit Salad, 195 
tuna 

264 Salad Recipes For Dummies 



French Tuna Nicoise Salad, 105 
Zesty Tuna Salad, 76 

Turmeric-Spiced Cauliflower Salad with Tahini 
Dressing, 145 

V 
Vegan Nutty Dressing, 61 
vegetable peelers, 16 
vegetables, storing, 233-237, 246-247 
vegetarian recipes 
Ambrosia, 208 
Apple, Candied Pecan, and Orange Salad, 190 
Apple and Walnut Salad, 189 
Asparagus and Crumbled Egg Salad, 86 
Avocado and Crunchy Corn Salad, 158 
Balsamic Berry and Mozzarella Salad, 191 
Balsamic Vinaigrette, 46 
Barley and Lemon Chive Salad, 184 
Bean and Barley Canadian Salad, 90 
Bean Fritters with Pesto Couscous Salad 143-144 
Blood Orange, Avocado, and Pistachio Salad, 192 
Blue Cheese Dressing, 52 
Blushed Strawberry and Spinach Salad, 72 
Bold Berry Salad, 188 
Broccoli and Feta Salad, 88 
Canadian Maple, Cabbage, and Cranberry 

Salad, 116 
Cherry Waldorf Salad, 207 
Chickpea and Cucumber Dill Salad, 156 
Citrus Salad, 193 
Classic Italian Vinaigrette, 47 
Classic Macaroni Salad, 151 
Cold Ramen Noodle Bowls, 132 
Cold Saba and Edamame Salad, 180 
Creamy Egg Salad, 75 
Creamy Filipino Coconut Salad, 213 
Creamy Green Herb Dressing, 53 
Creamy Green Macaroni Salad, 178 
Creamy Tahini Dressing, 54 
Crispy Spring Salad, 94 
Crunchy Peanut Zoodle Salad, 136 

Cucumber, Tomato, and Goat Cheese Salad, 85 
Delicata Squash and Apple Salad, 200 
Edamame, Crispy Onions, and Farro Salad, 147 
Egyptian Barley and Pomegranate Salad, 111 
English Garden Salad, 115 
Ethiopian Azifa Salad, 112 
Fall Harvest Salad, 92 
Fennel and Orange Beet Farro Salad, 177 
Fiesta Grilled Sweet Potato and Cilantro 

Salad, 161 
Fire-Roasted Tomato Dressing, 55 
French Endive Salad, 108 
Fruity Cottage Cheese and Jell-O Salad, 214 

German Radish Salad, 102 
Grape and Melon Mojica Salad, 209 
Greek Salad, 66 
Green Goddess Salad, 70 
Grilled Fig and Pistachio-Crusted Goat Cheese 

Salad, 203 
Grilled Pineapple and Macadamia Nut Salad, 211 
Grilled Tofu with Soy and Ginger Salad, 135 
Honey Dijon Dressing. 56 
Honey Mustard Grated Carrot Salad. 84 
Italian Caprese Salad, 98 
Italian Panzanella Salad, 106 
Italian Radicchio and Blood Orange Salad, 107 
Japanese Seaweed Salad, 99 
Jump into Summer Salad, 91 
Layered Bean Salad, 153 
Lebanese Tabbouleh Salad, 110 
Lemon Miso Quinoa Crunch Salad, 139 
Lemony Kale and Parmesan Salad, 87 
Lemony Orzo Pasta Salad, 81 
Lime, Jicama, and Mango Salad, 201 
Mayo and Mustard Potato Salad, 150 
Mediterranean Farro Bowls, 124 
Mediterranean Watermelon Salad. 197 
Middle Eastern Fattoush Salad, 96-97 
Minty Melon Salad, 196 
Moroccan Spiced Veggie Bowls, 127 

Nutty Chinese Noodle Bowls, 131 
Nutty Strawberry Jell-O Salad, 212 

Index 265 



vegetarian recipes (continued) 
Orange Arugula Salad with Pistachio-Crusted 

Date Croutons, 204 
Orange Pomegranate Salad, 198 
Orange-Glazed Tempeh with Noodles Salad, 138 
Peach and Amaretti Cookie Salad, 210 
Pear Gorgonzola Salad, 199 
The Perfect Side Salad, 80 
Pesto Tortellini Salad, 89 
Pineapple and Carrot Sweet Slaw, 206 
Poppyseed Dressing, 57 
Protein-Packed Pasta Salad, 142 
Quinoa, Herbed Bean, and Olive Salad, 175 
Ranch Dressing, 58 
Roasted Butternut Squash, Pumpkin Seed, and 

Feta Salad, 141 
Roasted Carrot Vinaigrette, 48 
Roasted Grape and Barley Salad, 194 
Roasted Mushroom, Arugula, and Buckwheat 

Salad, 182 
Roasted Veggie Bowls with Peanut Dressing, 140 
Sesame and Carrot Dressing, 59 
Shaved Asparagus and Walnuts Salad, 146 
Shaved Brussels Sprouts and White Bean 

Salad, 137 
Simple Citrus Vinaigrette, 49 
Simple Side Salad, 64 
Smoky Sumac and Freekeh Salad, 183 
Southwestern Quinoa Salad, 176 
Spicy Cilantro Vinaigrette, 50 
Spicy Peanut Dressing, 60 
Spicy Pineapple and Mango Salad, 202 
Spinach and Orzo Salad, 157 
Spring Pea, Bulgur, and Goat Cheese Salad, 185 
Sweet Raspberry Vinaigrette, 51 
Tomato and Feta with Dill Salad, 82 
Tropical Fruit Salad, 195 
Turmeric-Spiced Cauliflower Salad with Tahini 

Dressing, 145 

Vegan Nutty Dressing, 61 
Vegetarian Cobb Salad, 134 
Warming Winter Salad, 93 
Yogurt Cucumber Salad, 83 
Zesty Avocado Dressing, 62 

vinaigrettes 
Classic Italian Vinaigrette, 47 
Grilled Romaine Salad with Warm Bacon 

Vinaigrette, 160 
Roasted Carrot Vinaigrette, 48 
Simple Citrus Vinaigrette, 49 
Spicy Cilantro Vinaigrette, 50 
Sweet Raspberry Vinaigrette, 51 

w 
walnuts 
Apple and Walnut Salad, 189 
Shaved Asparagus and Walnuts Salad, 146 

watermelons, 197 
white beans, 137 
winter salads 
Apple, Candied Pecan, and Orange Salad, 190 
Apple and Walnut Salad, 189 
Citrus Salad, 193 
Warming Winter Salad, 93 

Wurstsalat (Swiss/German Meat Salad), 103 

y 
Yogurt Cucumber Salad, 83 

z 
zesting, 19 
Zesty Avocado Dressing, 62 
Zesty Thai Steak Bowls, 122 
Zesty Tuna Salad, 76 
zucchini, 136 

266 Salad Recipes For Dummies 


